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MOTOR V~XOLE - Tra11er or s~-trai~era regiatered according to tho maximum 
weight carrying capacity of auoh - live load capacity. 

Ce.pta.dll1 .. Thomas L. X..1gh. 
State a1shway Patrol~ 
Commandins Troop •c 
Kirkwood, Mlsaouri. 

Dear Captain Leigbz 

This is to acknowledge your letter aa f ollows: 

• \te would like to have the opinion of 7our 
depart•ent on oerta1n queat1ons tbat have 
come up 1n connection with the interpre­
tation o~ Section 7762. 

The above aeotiOD provides among other 
thing•~ •Por each trailer tbat ahall be 
paid a tee ~qual to one-halt ot that pro­
vided tor oommero1al vehicles. tor oaoh 
aem1-trailer that shall be paid a 1'ee 
equal to on .. tourth ot that provided tor 
c0DIIIlero1al .,eh1clea, accor<11ng to the live 
load capacity o~ auch traUer or aea1-
tra1ler.• • have d1acovere~ a situation 
•• followss 

Cuta1n commel'cial operators are op .. rating 
trailers upon wbich th-.J &Je pa11ng a nominal 
lioenae fee tor two or three ton• ea ao1ty, 
7•t when these operator• aak tor a Public 
Servi46 Co 1aaion permit the7 buJ _and pa7 
tor per.i ts z-..nst.Dg all the wa7 .trom tour 
to ten tons and the7 baul th1a weisht. 
ObvioualJ, a t raUer which will C&rrJ ten 
tona o.t woight haa moro than t wo or three 
tons canae1t7 and it baa occurred to ua 
that the elze or the Public erv1ce Com. 
111so1on pendt and the Wi&ht dtuall7 
carried 1a tho proper etandard by which to 
ju<1ge live load oape.c1t7 and tbat these 
trucu and trailer which aro baul.ina ten 
to~ ought to pa~ a ton ton lioenae tee. 

Could• 1n the op1D1on of 70ur de))&l't ment. 
tbe•e operators be compelle to purchase 
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11oenae p1atea o f a aiae equal to the load 
tbe7 are aotuall~ carr:r1ng. I .. quite 
sure that it' the7 cou1d the revemtea htom 
thia eouroe would be greatl' tno•eaaed.• 

Section 7'761, Laws ot Jl1a.aur1 1933-l9M• Extra Seaaion. page 100, 
1D part reada a a follow a 1 

"Por each traller tbore aball be paid a 
tee equal to one-half {1/S) ot that pro­
vided ~or ca.m«PCial ~tor veblolea end 
tor each aa1•ba1ler ~e ahall be paid 
a tee equal to one- quarter (1/4) ot tbat 
provided t or co oro1al motor Tebiclea. 
according to tbD l1ve£load oaiaoitx ot 
auob trailer or eead• railer. 

'l'hutt th Legialature baa deterained b~ statute what the tee aball 
be on all trailers or aea1•tra1lera auch being determined accord• 
1ng to the live load oapacit7 ot same. 

Section T159• Revised Statutea ot 111aaouri 1~, detinee 'live 
load' aa tollona 

"'Live l oad'• The weight of the cars o or 
paeafN\8era ot a COJDe ro1al 1110tor vehicle 
1n ado1t1on to that or the cbaso1e and 
bod7 of tbe vehicle.• 

Section 7761. eupra. fUrther providea: 

"Ca) ~ver1 owner or a motor vebicle or 
trailer, which shall be oporat~ or driv en 
upon tho bi.gl:nrays ot th1a atate,. shall ex• 
oept aa h8re1n otherwise expreaal7 pro­
vided, cause to be t ia.e<t,. by mail or other­
wise, in the of f ice ot t h e COJm'!liast oner, an 
application ~or registration on a blank 
to be turnlshed bJ tho comm1se1oncr f or 
tbat purpose, conta1ning: o * o (3) 1f 
aa1d motor v eh1cl e be a eomrrerc1al vehicle 
the weight o f the vehicle and 1ta rated 
capac1t7 of live load. in pounds or aeat-
lba oapac1t,-.• . 

'l'hua, wha a •eat-trailer or tra1lerf ilr registered and 'Olatee ero­
cured therefor. lt 1a neoe•••l'7 tor the oaer thereof 1n ak1Dg h1a · 
ap~l~oat1on to atate the ~.um we1sht carrying capactt7 or the 
trailer or ae~-tra1ler and 1t uch 1e rala1fied t hen 1D our 
opinion. the trailer or ee.d-tra1ler 1a tmpro~l~ reg1atered and 
would aubjeot the poNon ao operating the trailer or aea1•tra1lor 
to proeeout1on. 
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We direct 7our a t tortt1on to ~oct1on 7783, Hevir.ed Statutes ot 
M1asouri 1929 , para. (h) , which r eads& 

0 (h} Yals e Btat~mentss No peroon shal l 
w1lrully or knowingly make a false state­
mont 1n any 'l' pl1eat1on ~or the regis• 
trat l on of o motor vehicle or tra1lor , 
o ~ ~. All blQnks or ~orma i ssued by the 
eomm1e1s t onor f or the :1urpotH, of making &'J)­
pl1cat1on tor rog1str.t1on o f cort1f1oate 
of ognorsbip sha~l conspicuous l y b~ar on 
the face tbereol the rollow1ne worda: 
'An~ false atat emont in this app~1cnt 1 on 
is a v iol at i c:m or the law ann may be pun1:lh• 
ed bJ fine ·or imprisonment or both . ' • 

Section 77?0, Revised Statutes of Missouri 1129, perta1na to 
11c enae plateo. 

From the above and forogo .i_ng_ lt 1a our OQ1n1on that any cosnerc1al 
operator operating a tra1lor or oem1- tra1ler oa 11oenae plat ea pl'o­
cur cd tb.rou~ h f:roaud and misrel)r esenta tlon 18 eub jeet t o proae out1oa1 
an4 turtbor, that these operators could. be compel led to register the 
traller or semi-trailer aceorolng to the live load capacit y o~ aucb. 

APPROVED& 

§OY JlOfffi'R:fC!&' 
Attor.ne,.Oenornl 

Youra very truly_ 

J naee L. Homl:)ostel 
Aae1atant Attorno.y.Oeneral 


